

Project: 2022 Asphalt Program
 Project No. 22-005/ Bid No. 22-052
 Bid Tabs

Total different that shown on bid document (calculation on bid document incorrect)

Total different that shown on bid document (calculation on bid document incorrect)

				1		2		3		4			
				Kolb Grading		Byrne and Jones		E. Meier Contracting, Inc.		NB West Contracting Co.		Estimate	
LINE ITEM	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QTY	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
2022 ASPHALT PROGRAM													
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 38,398.00	\$ 38,398.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 31,753.70	\$ 31,753.70
TOTAL:					\$ 50,500.00		\$ 38,398.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 62,000.00		\$ 31,753.70
2	1 3/4" FULL WIDTH MILLING / BASE PREPARATION	SY	35026	\$ 2.60	\$ 91,067.60	\$ 3.75	\$ 131,347.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 87,565.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 105,078.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 109,281.12
3	1 3/4" BP-1 ASPHALT w/ Reinforcing Fibers	SY	35026	\$ 12.60	\$ 441,327.60	\$ 11.35	\$ 397,545.10	\$ 15.50	\$ 542,903.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 376,529.50	\$ 9.11	\$ 319,086.86
4	FULL DEPTH REPAIRS	SY	100	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 149.20	\$ 14,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 4,950.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	220	\$ 290.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 273.64	\$ 60,200.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 215.60	\$ 47,432.00
6	STOP BAR WATERBORNE PAINT 24" WHITE	LF	57	\$ 5.15	\$ 293.55	\$ 4.80	\$ 273.60	\$ 11.14	\$ 634.98	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 1,379.40
7	4" SOLID YELLOW WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	11230	\$ 0.86	\$ 9,657.80	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,984.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 8,759.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,492.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,353.00
8	4" SOLID WHITE WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	405	\$ 0.86	\$ 348.30	\$ 0.80	\$ 324.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 2,251.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 162.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 445.50
9	PAVEMENT MARKING LT/RT ARROW WATERBORNE PAINT	EA	4	\$ 80.65	\$ 322.60	\$ 75.20	\$ 300.80	\$ 143.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00
10	PAVEMENT MARKING 30" CROSS WALK TILES	EA	21	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,081.50	\$ 47.85	\$ 1,004.85	\$ 223.81	\$ 4,700.01	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 4,158.00
TOTAL:					\$ 624,898.95		\$ 623,179.85		\$ 722,509.99		\$ 610,956.50		\$ 500,405.88
SPORTS PARK PARKING LOT													
7	EDGE MILLING	LF	1200	\$ 8.86	\$ 10,632.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 4,752.00
8	1 3/4" FULL WIDTH MILLING / BASE PREPARATION	SY	7514	\$ 13.00	\$ 97,682.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 80,775.50	\$ 12.54	\$ 94,225.56	\$ 12.00	\$ 90,168.00	\$ 9.11	\$ 68,452.54
9	FULL DEPTH REPAIRS	SY	100	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 149.20	\$ 14,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 49.95	\$ 4,995.00
10	STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 6,864.00
TOTAL :					\$ 129,129.00		\$ 106,130.50		\$ 126,845.56		\$ 125,368.00		\$ 85,063.54
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$ 804,527.95		\$ 767,708.35		\$ 889,355.55		\$ 798,324.50		\$ 617,223.12
ALTERNATE #1 - ASPHALT													
15	1 3/4" FULL WIDTH MILLING / BASE PREPARATION	SY	9629	\$ 2.60	\$ 25,035.40	\$ 3.75	\$ 36,108.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,072.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,887.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 30,042.48
16	1 3/4" BP-1 ASPHALT w/ Reinforcing Fibers	SY	9629	\$ 12.60	\$ 121,325.40	\$ 11.50	\$ 110,733.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 149,249.50	\$ 10.75	\$ 103,511.75	\$ 9.11	\$ 87,720.19
ALTERNATE #1 - SUBTOTAL:					\$ 146,360.80		\$ 146,842.25		\$ 173,322.00		\$ 132,398.75		\$ 117,762.67
TOTAL BID UTILIZING ALTERNATE 1:					\$ 950,888.75		\$ 914,550.60		\$ 1,062,677.55		\$ 930,723.25		\$ 734,985.79

104.80%

100.00%

115.85%

103.99%

80%